
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018778-2023 

Contract

C22056 Multi Agency Incident Transfer (MAIT)

National Fire Chiefs Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-018778

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f46d  

Published 3 July 2023, 9:52am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

National Fire Chiefs Council

71-75 Shelton Street, Covent Garden

London

WC2H 9JQ

Contact

Mrs Sally Conquest

Email

sally.conquest@kent.fire-uk.org

Telephone

+44 1622692121

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018778-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018778-2023
mailto:sally.conquest@kent.fire-uk.org


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nationalfirechiefs.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nationalfirechiefs.org.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Charity

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

C22056 Multi Agency Incident Transfer (MAIT)

Reference number

https://www.nationalfirechiefs.org.uk
https://www.nationalfirechiefs.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

DN579990

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The National Fire Chiefs Council (NFCC) are leading on this activity via the NFCC
Procurement hub on behalf of the English Fire Sector.

Following recommendations from the Grenfell Inquiry, the Fire Sector sought a supplier to
provide connections to a Multi Agency Incident Transfer (MAIT) hub, with a messaging
solution to allow the sharing of critical incident information between blue light control
rooms.

The resulting contract shall provide for both installations of the connections to the MAIT
solution for all 33 English Fire and Rescue Services (FRS) Control Rooms. This shall for both
web enabled and fully integrated with Command and Control Dispatch systems within the
sector.

The commercial model is a single supplier framework for all English FRS's to call off upon.

The Contract Value is the estimated call off contract value over 8 years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,935,200

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The National Fire Chiefs Council (NFCC) are leading on this activity via the NFCC
Procurement hub on behalf of the English Fire Sector.

Following recommendations from the Grenfell Inquiry, the Fire Sector sought a supplier to
provide connections to a Multi Agency Incident Transfer (MAIT) hub, with a messaging
solution to allow the sharing of critical incident information between blue light control
rooms.

The resulting contract shall provide for both installations of the connections to the MAIT
solution for all 33 English Fire and Rescue Services (FRS) Control Rooms. This shall for both
web enabled and fully integrated with Command and Control Dispatch systems within the
sector.

The commercial model is a single supplier framework for all English FRS's to call off upon.

The Contract Value is the estimated call off contract value over 8 years.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-010721

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C22056

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

/Notice/010721-2023


Page 6 to 7

28 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A.V.R Group Ltd

16 Attenburys Park Estate, Attenburys Lane, Timperley

Cheshire

WA14 5QE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,935,200



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

National Fire Chiefs Council

71-75 Shelton Street

London

WC2H 9JQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T06:18:21+0100
	TCPDF




